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The Dorothy Rider Pool Health Care Trust
came into being upon the death of Leonard
Parker Pool on December 27, 1975. Mr. Pool
amassed a financial fortune as founder and
long-time chief executive of Air Products
and Chemicals, Inc. He directed that the
Trust be named as a memorial for his first
wife, Dorothy Rider Pool, who died of
cancer in 1967.
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The mission of The Dorothy Rider Pool
Health Care Trust is to serve as a resource
that enables Lehigh Valley Hospital to be a
superior regional hospital and improve the
health of the citizens of the region it serves.

The Trust operates as a public charitable
trust. Led by a small and dedicated staff, the
Trust, with the assistance of local, regional
and national advisors, addresses the needs
of the citizens of the Lehigh Valley and
supports programs to meet those needs.



Statement of Financial Position

December 31, 2019 with comparative totals for 2018

ASSETS
Cash
Investments, at fair value
Beneficial interest in charitable remainder trust
Prepaid expenses and other assets

LIABILITIES
Accrued expenses and other liabilities
Grants payable

Total liabilities

NET ASSETS
Without donor restrictions
With donor restrictions
Trust corpus
Trust income
Other

Total net assets

$ 38,393
$ 84,643,642

52,167

$84,734,202

$ 60,350

10,000,000

10,060,350

54,890,965
19,712,228

70,659

74,673,852

$ 84,734,202

2018

$ 39514
$76,448113
860,113

62,632

$77,410,372

$ 43,079

43,079

51,425,904
25,841,389
100,000

77,367,293

$ 77,410,372

The financial statements for The Dorothy Rider Pool Health Care Trust for the year ended December 31, 2019

have been examined by the accounting firm of BBD, LLP.

A detailed financial report, as examined by BBD, LLP, is available at The Dorothy Rider Pool Health Care Trust

office upon request.



Advisors and Consultants

Alexa Abbott
Community Development Advisor
Purpose Built Communities

Mark Cabaj
President
Here to There Consulting

Sylvia Cheuy
Consulting Director, Collective Impact & Community Engagement
Tamarack Institute

Rosemarie Christofolo, JD
Principal
Christofolo/Schermer LLC

Llewellyn J. Cornelius, PhD

Professor

Donald L. Hollowell Distinguished Professor of Social Justice and
Civil Rights Studies

Director, Center for Social Justice, Human and Civil Rights
University of Georgia School of Social Work

Kathryn D. Crary, Esquire
Attorney at Law
Gadsden, Schneider & Woodward, LLP

Laura Croft
Vice President for Advancement
CDC Foundation

Julie A. Fairman, PhD, RN, FAAN

Endowed Chair, Nightingale Professor in Honor of Nursing Veterans
Professor of Nursing

Chair, Department of Biobehavioral Health Sciences

Co-Director, RWJF Future of Nursing Scholars Program

University of Pennsylvania School of Nursing

Christopher H. Gadsden, Esquire
Attorney at Law
Gadsden Schneider & Woodward, LLP

Christina L. Greathouse, PhD
Strategic Performance Group, LLC

Colin Groth
Vice President of Programs
StriveTogether

Elsbeth G. Haymon
Program Manager
Collective Impact Fellowship Program

James L. Henry, CIMA®
Senior Investment Advisor and Wealth Manager
myClO Wealth Partners, LLC

Melvin Jackson, MSPH

Director of Operations

Project DIRECT Director
Strengthening The Black Family, Inc.
Wake County Human Services

Laura K. Landy, MBA
President & CEO
The Rippel Foundation

Alexandra Lightfoot, EdD

Assistant Director for Community-Based Participatory Research Core
and Kellogg Health Scholars Program

Center for Health Promotion & Disease Prevention

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

James S. Marks, MD, MPH

CDC Foundation Board of Directors
Former Executive Vice President
Robert Wood Johnson Foundation

Judith Monroe, MD
President & CEO
CDC Foundation

Carol Redmond Naughton
President
Purpose Built Communities

Thomas J. O’Leary, Jr.
Consultant

Jared Raynor, MS
Director of Evaluation
TCC Group, Inc.

Beth Schermer, JD
Principal
Christofolo/Schermer LLC

Laura Seeff, MD
Senior Advisor to the CDC Foundation
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

Neville Strumpf, PhD, RN, FAAN
Professor of Nursing and Dean Emeritus
University of Pennsylvania School of Nursing

Lora Taub-Pervizpour, PhD
Associate Dean, Digital Learning
Professor, Media & Communication
Muhlenberg College

Marni Vliet Stone
Marni Vliet Strategy

Adam W. Watson, CPA, MBA
Partner
BBD LLP Certified Public Accountants

Erin White, MSc
Senior Director, Office of the President
America’s Promise Alliance



Trustees and Staff

Trustees

John P. Jones Il
Retired Chairman and CEO, Air Products and Chemicals, Inc.

Peter M. Leibold, Esq.
Chief Advocacy Officer, Ascension

Mary D. Naylor, PhD, RN, FAAN

Marian S. Ware Professor in Gerontology

Director, New Courtland Center for Transitions and Health
School of Nursing, University of Pennsylvania

James 0. Woolliscroft, MD, MACP

Professor of Internal Medicine and Learning Health Sciences
Dean Emeritus

University of Michigan Medical School

Denise M. Gargan, CIMA®, MBA, Corporate Trustee
Senior Vice President, PNC Bank, NA

Edward F. Meehan, MPH
Executive Director

THE DOROTHY RIDER POOL

HEALTH CARE TRUST%

Two City Center

645 W. Hamilton Street, Suite 202
Allentown, PA 18101

phone: 610-770-9346
www.pooltrust.org
info@pooltrust.org

Staff
Edward F. Meehan, MPH
Executive Director

Ronald C. Dendas, MS
Program Officer

Joseph J. Napolitano, PhD, MPH, RN, CRNP
Program Officer

Bridget I. Rassler
Manager, Finance and Administration

Regina M. Gabriel
Program Secretary
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